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Senate Bill 346 Published
‘ June 29, 1965,

CHAPTER 115

AN ACT to amend 20.930 (1) (a) (line 33) of the statutes, relating to the
salary of the state superintendent of public instruction.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

dSEC'I‘ION 1. 20.980 (1) (a) (line 38) of the statutes is amended to
read:

20.930 (1) (a)

23. 20.650 (1) Public instruction, state superintendent $18:000
$20,000.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation bili,
recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the
requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved June 24, 1965,
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